Train times @O

Shrewsbury to |
Birmingham New St

Shrewsbury — Telford — Wolverhampton — Birmingham

Shrewsbury
Wellington
Oakengates
Telford Central
Shifnal

Cosford
Albrighton

Codsall

Bilbrook
Wolverhampton
Sandwell & Dudley
Smethwick Galton Bridge

Birmingham New Street

V.V, West
Valid from 10 December 2023 ‘ ’ Midlands
until 1June 2024 A'A

Railway




Birmingham — Shrewsbury

Saturdays

Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

Saturdays

Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024




General information

Journey Planners

To make sure you have the most accurate train times, it’s always best to
plan your journey using a journey planner. We have them on our website
and app, at our staffed stations and over the phone.

Bring your bike

Bikes (except tandems) are welcome on board our trains in the Midlands,
but space can be very limited during peak hours. Please ensure that your
bike does not obstruct doorways or pose a risk to other passengers. For
more information please go to wmr.uk/cycle

Getting assistance at the station

Call us on 0800 024 8998 (calls are free from UK mobiles and landlines)
if you need some help getting on or off our trains and we’ll make the
arrangements. Please give at least 24 hours notice if possible.

Improvement works

From time to time it is essential to undertake improvement works.
Everyone’s journey is different — please check before you travel, especially
if you are travelling late at night or at the weekend. The latest updated
information is available at nationalrail.co.uk

Off-Peak travel

Certain Off-Peak tickets are not valid on trains leaving Birmingham New
Street/Moor Street/Snow Hill, Five Ways and Jewellery Quarter between
1635-1800 Mondays to Fridays. Please check before you travel.
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Useful contacts

Onward travel

You can find details of all local train, bus and Metro services within the
West Midlands — including times and fares — at
networkwestmidlands.com

West Midlands Railway Customer Relations
You can get in touch with our customer relations team between
0700-1900 on weekdays, and 0800-1600 at weekends.

web: wmr.uk/contact
tel: 0333 311 0039
(standard call rates)
post: Freepost West Midlands Rail

Customer Relations
facebook:/WestMidsRailway
twitter:  @WestMidRailway

Transport for West Midlands

As the local co-ordinating body for public transport, Transport for West
Midlands welcomes suggestions relating to bus, rail and metro services in
the Network West Midlands area.

web: tfwm.org.uk

email: customerservices@tfwm.org.uk

twitter: @TransportforWM

tel: 0345 303 6760

post: 16 Summer Lane, Birmingham,
B19 3SD
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Useful contacts 5

Transport Focus

web:
email:
twitter:
tel:
post:

transportfocus.org.uk
advice@transportfocus.org.uk
@transportfocus

0300123 2350

Freepost (RTEH-XAGE-BYKZ),
Transport Focus, PO Box 5594,
Southend-on-Sea, SS19PZ
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Notes & symbols

&3  PlusBus add-on tickets available
=R Connection with West Midlands Metro
1] First Class accommodation available

All services operated by West Midlands Railway unless
otherwise shown

AWC Service operated by Avanti West Coast
TfW Service operated by Transport for Wales

a Arrival time
d Departure time
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

TfW

7

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 0556
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 0603
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 0615
Bilborook d 0621
Codsalld 0624
Albrighton d 0629
Cosford d 0632
Shifnal d 0637
&3 Telford Central d 0642
Oakengates d 0645
&3 Wellington d 0651
&3 Shrewsbury a 0705

0622

0630
0642

0659

0707
0722

0626
0633

0645
0653
0655
0700
0703
0708
0713
0715
0721
0735

0656
0703

0715
0721
0724
0729
0732
0737
0742
0745
0751
0805

0708
0722

0730
0741

0759

0808
0823

0729
0736

0748
0754
0756
0801
0804
0809
0814
0816
0822
0835
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

TfW

TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 0756
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 0803
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 0815
Bilborook d 0821
Codsall d 0824
Albrighton d 0829
Cosford d 0832
Shifnal d 0837
&3 Telford Central d 0842
Oakengates d 0845
&3 Wellington d 0851
&3 Shrewsbury a 0905

0808
0822

0830
0841

0858

0906
0921

0856
0903

0915
0921
0924
0929
0932
0937
0942
0945
0951
1005

0908
0922

0930
0941

0958

1006
1020

0956
1003

1015
1021
1024
1029
1032
1037
1042
1045
1051
1105

1008
1022

1030
1041

1058

1106
1120
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

TfW

TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 1056
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 1103
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 1115
Bilborook d 1121
Codsall d 1124
Albrightond 1129
Cosford d 1132
Shifnal d 1137
&3 Telford Central d 1142
Oakengates d 1145
&3 Wellingtond 1151
&3 Shrewsbury a 1205

1108
1122

1130
1141

1158

1206
1220

1156
1203

1215
1221
1224
1229
1232
1237
1242
1245
1251
1305

1208
1222

1230
1241

1259

1307
1321

1256
1303

1315
1321
1324
1329
1332
1337
1342
1345
1351
1405

1308
1322

1330
1341

1359

1407
1422
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

TfW

TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 1356
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 1403
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 1415
Bilborook d 1421
Codsalld 1424
Albrighton d 1429
Cosford d 1432
Shifnal d 1437
&3 Telford Central d 1442
Oakengates d 1445
&3 Wellington d 1451
&3 Shrewsbury a 1505

1408
1422

1430
1441

1459

1507
1521

1456
1503

1515
1521
1524
1529
1532
1537
1542
1545
1551
1605

1508
1522

1530
1541

1558

1606
1620

1556
1603

1615
1621
1624
1629
1632
1637
1642
1645
1651
1705

1607
1622

1630
1641

1659

1707
1722
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 1626
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 1633
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 1645
Bilborook d 1653
Codsall d 1655
Albrightond 1700
Cosford d 1703
Shifnal d 1708
&3 Telford Central d 1713
Oakengates d 1715
&3 Wellingtond 1721
&3 Shrewsbury a 1735

1656
1703

1715
1721
1724
1729
1732
1737
1742
1745
1751
1805

1708
1721

1730
1741

1759

1807
1822

1726
1733

1745
1753
1755
1800
1803
1808
1813
1815
1821
1835

1756
1803

1815
1821
1824
1829
1832
1837
1842
1845
1851
1905

1808
1822

1830
1841

1900

1908
1922
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW

AWC

TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d
SFan Birmingham New St d 1826
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge d 1833
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd W#
&3 Wolverhampton d 1845
Bilborook d 1853
Codsall d 1855
Albrighton d 1900
Cosford d 1903
Shifnal d 1908
&3 Telford Central d 1913
Oakengates d 1915
&3 Wellington d 1921
&3 Shrewsbury a 1935

1856
1903

1915
1921
1924
1929
1932
1937
1942
1945
1951
2005

1908
1922

1930
1941

1959

2007
2022

1816
1938
1956

2015

2033

2040
2102

2004
2011

2023
2029
2032
2037
2040
2045
2050
2053
2059
2113

2008
2022

2030
2041

2059

2107
2121
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 2108 2316
SHam Birmingham New St d 2056 2122 2156 2256 2340
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 2103 v 2203 2303 ¥
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w» 2130 ¥ v 2348
&3 Wolverhampton d 2115 2141 2215 2315 0002

Bilbrook d 2121 2221 2321 0009
Codsall d 2124 2224 2324 0011
Albrighton d 2129 2229 2329 0016
Cosford d 2132 2232 2332 0020

Shifnald 2137 v 2237 2337 0025

&3 Telford Central d 2142 2159 2242 2342 0031
Oakengates d 2145 w2245 2345 0034

&3 Wellingtond 2151 2207 2251 2351 0040
&3 Shrewsbury a 2205 2223 2305 0005 0055
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 0708 0808
SFen Birmingham New St d 0556 0622 0656 0722 0756 0822
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 0603 ¥ 0703 ¥ 0803 W
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w 0630 w 0730 ¥ 0830
&3 Wolverhampton d 0615 0641 0715 0741 0815 0841

Bilbrook d 0621 0721 0821
Codsall d 0624 0724 0824
Albrighton d 0629 0729 0829
Cosford d 0632 0732 0832

Shifnald 0637 ¥ 0737 ¥ 0837 ¥

<=3 Telford Central d 0642 0659 0742 0758 0842 0859
Oakengatesd 0645 ¥ 0745 v 0845 @#

&3 Wellingtond 0651 0707 0751 0806 0851 0907
&= Shrewsbury a 0705 0721 0805 0820 0905 0922
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 0908 1008 1108
SFam Birmingham New Std 0856 0922 0956 1022 1056 1122
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 0903 w 1003 v 1103 ¥
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w» 0930 ¥ 1030 w 1130
&3 Wolverhampton d 0915 0941 1015 1041 1115 1141

Bilbrook d 0921 1021 1121
Codsalld 0924 1024 1124
Albrighton d 0929 1029 1129
Cosford d 0932 1032 1132

Shifnald 0937 w 1037 v 1137 ¥

&3 Telford Central d 0942 0958 1042 1058 1142 1158
Oakengatesd 0945 v 1045 v 1145 @#

&3 Wellingtond 0951 1005 1051 1106 1151 1206
<3 Shrewsbury a 1005 1019 1105 1122 1205 1220
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 1208 1308 1408
SFan Birmingham New St d 1156 1222 1256 1322 1356 1422
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 1203 v 1303 v 1403 ¥
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w 1230 v 1330 v 1430
&3 Wolverhampton d 1215 1241 1315 1341 1415 1441

Bilbrook d 1221 1321 1421
Codsalld 1224 1324 1424
Albrighton d 1229 1329 1429
Cosford d 1232 1332 1432

Shifnald 1237 w 1337 v 1437 ¥

&3 Telford Central d 1242 1259 1342 1358 1442 1459
Oakengatesd 1245 v 1345 v 1445 @

&3 Wellingtond 1251 1307 1351 1406 1451 1507
&= Shrewsbury a 1305 1321 1405 1421 1505 1521
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 1508 1608 1708
SFan Birmingham New St d 1456 1522 1556 1622 1656 1722
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 1503 ¥ 1603 v 1703 ¥
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w 1530 w» 1630 w 1730
&3 Wolverhampton d 1515 1541 1615 1641 1715 1741

Bilbrook d 1521 1621 1721
Codsalld 1524 1624 1724
Albrighton d 1529 1629 1729
Cosford d 1532 1632 1732

Shifnald 1537 w 1637 v 1737

&3 Telford Central d 1542 1558 1642 1659 1742 1758
Oakengatesd 1545 v 1645 v 1745 @

&3 Wellingtond 1551 1606 1651 1707 1751 1806
&3 Shrewsbury a 1605 1620 1705 1723 1805 1821
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TTW AWC
1
London Euston d 1816
&3 Birmingham International d 1808 1908 1938

SFan Birmingham New Std 1756 1822 1856 1922 1956 2004

&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 1803 ¥ 1903 ¥ i 2011
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w 1830 ¥ 1930

&3 Wolverhampton d 1815 1841 1915 1941 2015 2023

Bilbrook d 1821 1921 2029
Codsalld 1824 1924 2032
Albrighton d 1829 1929 2037
Cosford d 1832 1932 2040

Shifnald 1837 ¥ 1937 v 2045

&3 Telford Central d 1842 1859 1942 1959 2033 2050
Oakengatesd 1845 w 1945 w2053

&3 Wellingtond 1851 1907 1951 2007 2040 2059
&= Shrewsbury a 1905 1921 2005 2021 2058 2113
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 2008 2108
GFesn Birmingham New St d 2022 2056 2122 2156 2237 2256 2335
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged w 2103 v 2203 l 2303 i
&3 Sandwell & Dudley d 2030 ¥ 2130 ¥ v
<=3 Wolverhampton d 2041 2115 2141 2215 2256 2315 2355

Bilbrook d 2121 2221 2321 0001
Codsall d 2124 2224 2324 0004
Albrighton d 2129 2229 2329 0008
Cosford d 2132 2232 2332 0012

Shifnald ¥ 2137 ¥ 2237 ¥ 2337 0017

% Telford Central d 2059 2142 2159 2242 2314 2342 0023
Oakengatesd ¥ 2145 w 2245 w 2345 0025

%= Wellington d 2107 2151 2207 2251 2321 2351 0032

%= Shrewsbury a 2122 2206 2221 2305 2335 0005 0047
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 1006 1108
SFan Birmingham New Std 0825 0956 1022 1056 1122 1156
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 0832 1002 ¥ 1103 ¥ 1203
&3 Sandwell & Dudley d W#= v 1030 ¥ 1130 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton d 0844 1014 1041 1114 1141 1214

Bilbrook d 0851 1021 1121 1221
Codsall d 0853 1023 1123 1223
Albrighton d 0858 1028 1128 1228
Cosford d 0902 1032 1132 1232

Shifnald 0907 1037 v 1137 ¥ 1237

&= Telford Centrald 0912 1042 1059 1142 1159 1242
Oakengatesd 0915 1045 < 1145 w1245

@3 Wellingtond 0921 1051 1106 1151 1207 1251
@3 Shrewsbury a 0934 1105 1121 1205 1222 1305
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 1208 1308 1408
SFam Birmingham New St d 1222 1256 1322 1356 1422 1456
g3 Smethwick Galton Bridged v 1303 w 1403 ¥ 1503
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd 1230 w 1331 v 1430 V¥
&3 Wolverhampton d 1241 1314 1341 1414 1443 1514

Bilbrook d 1321 1421 1521
Codsall d 1323 1423 1523
Albrighton d 1328 1428 1528
Cosford d 1332 1432 1532

Shifnald ¥ 1337 ¥ 1437 ¥ 1537

&= Telford Central d 1258 1342 1358 1442 1500 1542
Oakengatesd v 1345 w 1445 w1545

@3 Wellingtond 1306 1351 1405 1451 1508 1551
@3 Shrewsbury a 1320 1405 1419 1505 1522 1605
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TfW TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 1510 1610 1710
S Birmingham New Std 1523 1556 1623 1656 1723 1756
&3Smethwick GaltonBridged w 1603 ¥ 1703 ¥ 1803
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd 1531 w» 1631 v 1731 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton d 1544 1614 1644 1714 1743 1814

Bilbrook d 1621 1721 1821
Codsall d 1623 1723 1823
Albrighton d 1628 1728 1828
Cosford d 1632 1732 1832

Shifnald ¥ 1637 v 1737 ¥ 1837

%= Telford Centrald 1601 1642 1701 1742 1800 1842
Oakengatesd ¥ 1645 v 1745 v 1845

@3 Wellingtond 1609 1651 1709 1751 1808 1851
@3 Shrewsbury a 1625 1705 1724 1805 1822 1905
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW TTW AWC TfW
|
London Euston d 1815
&3 Birmingham International d 1810 1911 1938 2010

SFan Birmingham New St d 1823 1856 1924 1956 2004 2023
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged v 1903 W i 2011 ¥

&3 Sandwell & Dudley d 1831 v 1932 v 2031

&3 Wolverhampton d 1843 1914 1943 2015 2023 2042

Bilbrook d 1921 2029
Codsall d 1923 2032
Albrighton d 1928 2037
Cosford d 1932 2040

Shifnald ¥ 1937 W* v 2045 W

%= Telford Centrald 1900 1942 2000 2033 2050 2100
Oakengatesd ¥ 1945 = v 2053 ¥

@ Wellingtond 1908 1951 2008 2040 2059 2107
&3 Shrewsbury a 1922 2005 2022 2054 2113 2121
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Birmingham — Shrewsbury

TfW W  TfW  TfW

London Euston d
&3 Birmingham International d 2108 2211 2240 2307
SFan Birmingham New St d 2056 2122 2156 2224 2255 2325
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridged 2103 v 2203 ¥ v v
&3 Sandwell & Dudleyd w 2130 v 2232 2304 2333
&3 Wolverhampton d 2114 2141 2214 2244 2316 2349

Bilbrook d 2121 2221 2355

Codsall d 2123 2223 2357
Albrighton d 2128 2228 0002
Cosford d 2132 2232 0005

Shifnald 2137 ¥ 2237 W 0010

&3 Telford Central d 2142 2158 2242 2303 0017
Oakengatesd 2145 w 2245 @ 0019

<=2 Wellingtond 2151 2206 2251 2311 ¥ 0025
&3 Shrewsbury a 2206 2220 2306 2327 2348 0040
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

25

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

AWC

&3 Shrewsbury d

&3 Wellington d

Oakengates d

&3 Telford Central d

Shifnal d

Cosford d

Albrighton d

Codsall d

Bilbrook d

&3 Wolverhampton a

&= Sandwell & Dudley a

<3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a
&3 Birmingham New St a
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

0518
0532

0538

0555
0604

0616
0650

0540
0553
0559
0602
0607
0612
0615
0620
0623
0631

0643
0653

0610
0623
0629
0632
0637
0642
0645
0650
0653
0701

0713
0721

0630
0644

0651

0710
0720

0732
0752

0640
0653
0659
0702
0707
0712
0715
0720
0723
0731

0743
0752

0704
0718

0725

0743
0756

0807
0831
0954
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

<3 Shrewsbury d 0710

&3 Wellington d 0723

Oakengates d 0729

&3 Telford Central d 0732

Shifnal d 0737

Cosford d 0742

Albrighton d 0745

Codsall d 0750

Bilorook d 0753

&3 Wolverhampton a 0800

&3 Sandwell & Dudley a W#=

&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a 0813

&I Birmingham New St a 0821
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

0730
0744

0751

0810
0820

0832
0852

0740
0753
0759
0802
0807
0812
0815
0820
0823
0831

0843
0852

0810
0823
0829
0832
0837
0842
0845
0850
0853
0900

0913
0921

0832
0846

0853

0911
0920

0931
0952

0840
0853
0859
0902
0907
0912
0915
0920
0923
0931

0943
0951
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d

&3 Wellington d

Oakengates d

&3 Telford Central d

Shifnal d

Cosford d

Albrighton d

Codsall d

Bilbrook d

&3 Wolverhampton a

&= Sandwell & Dudley a

<3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a
&3 Birmingham New St a
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

0930
0944

0951

1010
1020

1032
1052

0940
0953
0959
1002
1007
1012
1015
1020
1023
1032

1043
1051

1030
1044

1051

1110
1120

1132
1152

1040
1053
1059
1102
1107
1112
1115
1120
1123
1131

1143
1151

1130
1144

1151

1209
1218

1232
1252

1140
1153
1159
1202
1207
1212
1215
1220
1223
1231

1243
1251
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d

&3 Wellington d

Oakengates d

&3 Telford Central d

Shifnal d

Cosford d

Albrighton d

Codsall d

Bilbrook d

&3 Wolverhampton a

&= Sandwell & Dudley a

<3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a
&3 Birmingham New St a
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

1234
1247

1253

1311
1320

1332
1352

1240
1253
1259
1302
1307
1312
1315
1320
1323
1331

1343
1351

1330
1344

1351

1410
1420

1432
1452

1340
1353
1359
1402
1407
1412
1415
1420
1423
1431

1443
1451

1432
1446

1453

1511
1520

1532
1553

1440
1453
1459
1502
1507
1512
1515
1520
1523
1531

1543
1551
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

29

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d

&3 Wellington d

Oakengates d

&3 Telford Central d

Shifnal d

Cosford d

Albrighton d

Codsall d

Bilbrook d

&3 Wolverhampton a

&= Sandwell & Dudley a

<3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a
&3 Birmingham New St a
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

1531
1545

1552

1609
1620

1632
1653

1540
1553
1559
1602
1607
1612
1615
1620
1623
1631

1643
1651

1634
1647

1653

1710
1720

1732
1753

1640
1653
1659
1702
1707
1712
1715
1720
1723
1730

1741
1749

1710
1723
1729
1732
1737
1742
1745
1750
1753
1800

1813
1821

1730
1744

1751

1811
1820

1832
1852
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW

TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1740

&3 Wellington d 1753

Oakengates d 1759

&3 Telford Central d 1802

Shifnal d 1807

Cosford d 1812

Albrighton d 1815

Codsall d 1820

Bilorook d 1823

&3 Wolverhampton a 1831

&3 Sandwell & Dudley a W#=

&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a 1843

&I Birmingham New St a 1851
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a

1810
1823

1829
1834

1843

1851

1921

1831
1845

1852

1911
1921

1932
1952

1840
1853
1859
1902
1907
1912
1915
1920
1923
1931

1943
1951

1930
1944

1951

2009
2020

2031
2052

1940
1953
1959
2002
2007
2012
2015
2020
2023
2031

2043
2051
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Mondays to Fridays (Valid from 11 December 2023 until 31 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW

<=3 Shrewsbury d 2040 2130 2140 2230 2240
&3 Wellington d 2053 2144 2153 2244 2253
Oakengatesd 2059 w 2159 w2259

&3 Telford Central d 2102 2151 2202 2251 2302

Shifnal d 2107 2207 2307
Cosford d 2112 2212 2312
Albrighton d 2115 2215 2315
Codsall d 2120 2220 2320

Bilorookd 2123 w 2223 ¥ 2323
&3 Wolverhampton a 2131 2210 2231 2308 2332
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 2221 w 2319 ¥
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a 2143 v 2243 v 2343
SFam Birmingham New St a 2151 2235 2251 2332 2351
&3 Birmingham International a 2252
London Euston a
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW AWC TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 0522 0540 0630 0640 0704 0730
&3 Wellington d 0536 0553 0644 0653 0718 0744
Oakengatesd ¥ 0559 ¥ 0659 ¥ v

&3 Telford Central d 0543 0602 0651 0702 0725 0751

Shifnal d 0607 0707
Cosford d 0612 0712
Albrighton d 0615 0715
Codsall d 0620 0720

Bilorookd ¥ 0623 ¥ 0723 ¥ v
&3 Wolverhampton a 0602 0631 0710 0731 0742 0810
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a 0610 w» 0720 ¥ 0755 0820
&3 Smethwick GaltonBridgea ¥ 0643 v 0743 W v
F3am Birmingham New St a 0622 0653 0731 0752 0808 0832
&3 Birmingham International a 0650 0752 0831 0852
London Euston a 0954
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 0740 0830 0840 0930 0940 1033
&3 Wellingtond 0753 0844 0853 0944 0953 1047
Oakengatesd 0759 w 0859 w (0959 W»#

&3 Telford Central d 0802 0851 0902 0951 1002 1054

Shifnal d 0807 0907 1007
Cosford d 0812 0912 1012
Albrighton d 0815 0915 1015
Codsall d 0820 0920 1020

Bilorookd 0823 ¥ 0923 v 1023 W
&3 Wolverhampton a 0832 0911 0932 1010 1031 1112
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 0920 v 1020 v 1121
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridgea 0843 v 0943 v 1043 ¥
G3am Birmingham New St a 0852 0932 0951 1032 1051 1132
&3 Birmingham International a 0953 1052 1154
London Euston a
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1040 1133 1140 1233 1240 1332

&3 Wellingtond 1053 1147 1153 1247 1253 1346
Oakengatesd 1059 w 1159 w 1259 w

&3 Telford Central d 1102 1154 1202 1254 1302 1353

Shifnal d 1107 1207 1307
Cosford d 1112 1212 1312
Albrighton d 1115 1215 1315
Codsalld 1120 1220 1320

Bilborookd 1123 w 1223 v 1323 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1131 1212 1231 1311 1331 1410
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a w 1221 v 1321 v 1420
&3Smethwick GaltonBridge a 1143 v 1243 v 1343 @
GFan Birmingham New St a 1151 1232 1251 1332 1351 1432
&3 Birmingham International a 1253 1354 1452
London Euston a
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1340 1431 1440 1533 1540 1634

&3 Wellington d 1353 1445 1453 1547 1553 1647
Oakengatesd 1359 w 1459 w 1559 Ww#

&3 Telford Central d 1402 1452 1502 1553 1602 1654

Shifnal d 1407 1507 1607
Cosford d 1412 1512 1612
Albrighton d 1415 1515 1615
Codsall d 1420 1520 1620

Bilorookd 1423 ¥ 1523 ¥ 1623 V¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1431 1511 1532 1610 1631 1711
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 1521 v 1620 v 1721
&3Smethwick GaltonBridgea 1444 v 1543 v 1643 V¥
&Fan Birmingham New St a 1451 15632 1551 1632 1651 1732
&3 Birmingham International a 1553 1652 1752
London Euston a
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1640 1730 1740 1831 1840 1930
&3 Wellingtond 1653 1744 1753 1845 1853 1944
Oakengatesd 1659 ¥ 1759 w 1859 W

&3 Telford Central d 1702 1751 1802 1852 1902 1951

Shifnald 1707 1807 1907
Cosford d 1712 1812 1912
Albrighton d 1715 1815 1915
Codsalld 1720 1820 1920

Bilorookd 1723 ¥ 1823 v 1923 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1731 1810 1831 1912 1931 2010
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 1820 v 1921 v 2020
&3Smethwick GaltonBridgea 1743 v 1843 v 1943 @
GFam Birmingham New St a 1751 1832 1851 1932 1951 2032
&3 Birmingham International a 1852 1952 2052
London Euston a
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Saturdays (Valid from 16 December 2023 until 1 June 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1940 2040 2130 2140 2230 2240
<=2 Wellington d 1953 2053 2144 2153 2244 2253
Oakengatesd 1959 2059 w 2159 w2259

&= Telford Central d 2002 2102 2151 2202 2251 2302

Shifnal d 2007 2107 2207 2307
Cosford d 2012 2112 2212 2312
Albrighton d 2015 2115 2215 2315
Codsall d 2020 2120 2220 2320

Bilorook d 2023 2123 ¥ 2223 v 2323
&3 Wolverhampton a 2031 2132 2210 2231 2310 2331
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a #= w 2220 v 2320 ¥
&3Smethwick Galton Bridge a 2043 2143 v 2243 w2343
G3am Birmingham New St a 2051 2151 2231 2251 2332 2351
&3 Birmingham International a
London Euston a
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&= Shrewsbury d 0809 0840 0917 0940 1030 1040
&= Wellingtond 0823 0853 0931 0953 1044 1053
Oakengatesd ¥ 0859 ¥ (0959 ¥ 1059

&= Telford Central d 0830 0902 0938 1002 1051 1102

Shifnal d 0907 1007 1107
Cosford d 0912 1012 1112
Albrighton d 0915 1015 1115
Codsall d 0920 1020 1120

Bilbrookd ¥ 0923 ¥ 1023 ¥ 1123
&3 Wolverhampton a 0848 0931 0957 1031 1109 1131
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a 0857 w» 1005 v 1120 ¥
Z3Smethwick GaltonBridgea ¥ 0943 v 1043 v 1143
ZFam Birmingham New St a 0909 0951 1017 1051 1132 1151
&3 Birmingham International a 0930 1034 1151
London Euston a
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

AWC TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1112 1133 1140 1232 1240 1330
&3 Wellington d 1127 1147 1153 1246 1253 1344
Oakengatesd W v 1159 w 1259 ¥

&3 Telford Central d 1133 1154 1202 1254 1302 1351

Shifnal d 1207 1307
Cosford d 1212 1312
Albrighton d 1215 1315
Codsall d 1220 1320

Bilborookd ¥ v 1223 w 1323 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1150 1212 1231 1311 1331 1409
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a i 1221 v 1321 v 1420
&3 Smethwick Galton Bridge a v 1243 v 1343 @
GFam Birmingham New St a 1210 1232 1251 1332 1351 1432
&3 Birmingham International a 1231 1252 1351 1452
London Euston a 1355
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1340 1430 1440 1531 1540 1631
&3 Wellington d 1353 1444 1453 1545 1553 1645
Oakengatesd 1359 w 1459 w 1559 W

&3 Telford Central d 1402 1451 1502 1552 1602 1652

Shifnal d 1407 1507 1607
Cosford d 1412 1512 1612
Albrighton d 1415 1515 1615
Codsall d 1420 1520 1620

Bilorookd 1423 ¥ 1523 ¥ 1623 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1431 1508 1531 1609 1631 1709
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 1520 v 1620 v 1720
Z3Smethwick Galton Bridge a 1443 ¥ 1543 v 1643
F3am Birmingham New St a 1451 1532 1551 1632 1651 1731
&3 Birmingham International a 1551 1655 1752
London Euston a
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TfW TfW

&3 Shrewsbury d 1640 1730 1740 1831 1840 1930

&3 Wellingtond 1653 1744 1753 1845 1853 1944
Oakengatesd 1659 ¥ 1759 w 1859 W

&3 Telford Central d 1702 1751 1802 1852 1902 1951

Shifnal d 1707 1807 1907
Cosfordd 1712 1812 1912
Albrighton d 1715 1815 1915
Codsalld 1720 1820 1920

Bilorookd 1723 ¥ 1823 w 1923 ¥
&3 Wolverhampton a 1731 1809 1831 1910 1931 2010
&3 Sandwell & Dudleya w 1820 v 1920 v 2020
Z3Smethwick Galton Bridge a 1743 v 1843 v 1943
GFam Birmingham New St a 1751 1832 1851 1932 1951 2032
&3 Birmingham International a 1851 1952 2052
London Euston a
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Sundays (Valid from 10 December 2023 until 26 May 2024)

Shrewsbury — Birmingham

TfW TTW TfW TfW

<= Shrewsbury d 1940 2033 2040 2120 2133 2154 2223

&= Wellington d 1953 2047 2053 2147 2207 2237
Oakengates d 1959 w 2059 w2212 2241

&3 Telford Central d 2002 2054 2102 2154 2215 2245
Shifnal d 2007 2107 2220 2251

Cosford d 2012 2112 2225 2256
Albrighton d 2015 2115 2229 2259
Codsall d 2020 2120 2234 2304

Bilorookd 2023 ¥ 2123 w w 2237 2306
&3 Wolverhampton a 2031 2112 2131 2153 2212 2244 2314
&3 Sandwell & Dudley a v 2121 w 2201 2221 2254
Z3Smethwick Galton Bridge a 2043 w 2143 v Vv ¥
G en Birmingham New St a 2051 2132 2151 2212 2232 2304
&3 Birmingham International a 2150 2233 2249
London Euston a
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VIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII/
A Check before you travel...

alterations and improvement works, especially at weekends, can be taking place.

NN

’ Please always double check your journey details before travelling as short notice

’ Check the latest train times before you set out: use our app or visit wmr.uk/plan

VIS ISISSS

National Rail Enquiries
03457 48 49 50 e nationalrail.co.uk

Live travel updates
1 @WestMidRailway

For help, advice and travel updates

Kl /WestMidsRailway

For the latest offers and news

West
Midlands
Railway
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Operated by West Midlands Trains
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